Government of Pakistan Ministry of Law and Justice

Subject:

ESTABLISHMENT OF PUBLIC COMPLAINTS RESOLUTION MECHANISM.

Reference Wafaqi Mohtasib (Ombudsman)'s Secretariat U.O. No.4(7)/LJCP/SAL/WMS/2016, dated 30.09.2016 and this Ministry's U.O. No.1(1)/2016.A-I, dated 14.10.2023 on the subject noted above.

Secretary, Law and Justice Division has been pleased to permit Mr. Iftikhar Ul Hassan, Deputy Solicitor (BS-19), Focal Person from this Division to resolve the complaints of maladministration within the Agency in accordance with Article 33 of the President's Order No.1 of 1983 in place of Mr. Ahmed Raza Khan, Deputy Solicitor (BS-19).

> (JAWAD AHMED) Section Officer Tele: 9208816

Wafaqi Mohtasib (Ombudsman)'s Secretariat (Assistant Director [Admn-II]), Islamabad.

Law and Justice Division's U.O. No F.25(26)/2003-A.I dated 06.11.2023

Copy for information to:-

I. Mr. Iftikhar Ul Hassan, Deputy Solicitor (BS-19), Law and Justice Division.

No.F.8(8)/2022.A-I

1. pls 1223 Blil 2023